## Port of Cascade Locks Tolling Policy Resolution

Whereas the Bridge of the Gods is owned and operated by the Port of Cascade Locks; and

Whereas the Bridge of the Gods is nearly 100 years old and will require increasing investments to maintain its full operating capabilities; and

Whereas because the Port of Cascade Locks currently uses toll revenues for Bridge operations, maintenance, and economic development; and

Whereas because the Port's current use of toll revenue, Title 23 of the US Code prevents the Port of Cascade Locks from accessing federal transportation funding to invest in Bridge of the Gods improvements;

Therefore, now the Commission of the Port of Cascade Locks declares that it is the official policy of the Port to accomplish the goal of using all toll revenues from the Bridge of the Gods in a way that complies with the requirements of Title 23 and the Federal Highway Agency by 2030.